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Number Fax Number

Aging, Department of Camille Lovely camille.lovely@lacity.org 213-482-6722 Lauren Gomez lauren.gomez@lacity.org 213-482-6724

Airports, Los Angeles World Various hrrecords@lawa.org 424 646-5900 N/A N/A N/A

Animal Services, Department of Eileen Reed eileen.reed@lacity.org 213-675-5492 Various per.liaison1@lacity.org 213-978-1837 213-978-1813

Building & Safety, Department of Camille Lovely camille.lovely@lacity.org 213-482-6722 Lauren Gomez lauren.gomez@lacity.org 213-482-6724

Cannabis Regulation, Department of Anne Spurgeon hrliaisonrecordsgroup3@lacity.org 213-922-8585 Carla Chavez carla.chavez@lacity.org 213-922-8585

Chief Legislative Analyst Patrice Thomas clerk.adminservice.personnel@lacity.org 213-978-1100 Patrice Thomas patrice.thomas@lacity.org 213-978-1100

City Administrative Officer Claudia Castellon claudia.castellon@lacity.org 213-473-7553 Sylvia Romero sylvia.romero@lacity.org (213) 473-7591

City Clerk/Mayor/Council/OPA Patrice Thomas clerk.adminservice.personnel@lacity.org 213-978-1100 Patrice Thomas patrice.thomas@lacity.org 213-978-1100

Controller, City Kathleen Hayakaw kathleen.hayakawa@lacity.org 213-978-7255 JoVonne Lavender jovonne.lavender@lacity.org 213-978-7257

Convention & Tourism Development, L.A. Dept. of Anne Spurgeon hrliaisonrecordsgroup3@lacity.org 213-922-8585 Carla Chavez carla.chavez@lacity.org 213-922-8585

Cultural Affairs Department Camille Lovely camille.lovely@lacity.org 213-482-6722 Veanus Franklin veanus.franklin@lacity.org 213-482-6725

Disability, Department on Anne Spurgeon hrliaisonrecordsgroup3@lacity.org 213-922-8585 Carla Chavez carla.chavez@lacity.org 213-922-8585

Economic & Workforce Development Dept. HR Consolidated Records hrconsolidatedrecords@lacity.org 213-972-5980 N/A N/A N/A

El Pueblo de Los Angeles Historical Monument Oliver Quirante per.planning@lacity.org 213-978-1772 Noel Zara per.planning@lacity.org 213-473-9938

Emergency Management Department Rosalia Aispuro per.personnelservices@lacitiy.org 213-473-9058 Pat Gonzalez N/A 213-473-9054

Ethics Commission, City Tina Fong tina.fong@lacity.org 213-978-1960 N/A N/A N/A

Finance, Office of HR Consolidated Records financepersonnel@lacity.org 213-972-5980 N/A N/A N/A

Fire Department, Los Angeles City Various lafdpersonnel@lacity.org 213-978-3750 N/A N/A N/A 213-978-3618

Fire and Police Pensions, Dept. of Jennifer Barnych jennifer.barnych@lafpp.com 213-279-3092 N/A N/A

General Services, Department of Anne Spurgeon hrliaisonrecordsgroup3@lacity.org 213-922-8585 Carla Chavez carla.chavez@lacity.org 213-922-8585

Harbor Department Various payroll@portla.org 310-732-3739 James Dixon jdixon@portla.org 310-732-3697 310-548-1875

Housing + Community Investment Department, Los Angeles Valerie Walker hcidla.personnel@lacity.org (213) 820-5116 Karina Arroyo karina.arroyo@lacity.org (213) 675-7198

Information Technology Agency Lisa Santos-Claro lisa.santos-claro@lacity.org (213) 378-3597 hrconsolidatedrecords
@lacity.org N/A 213-972-5980

Library Department Charnisha Crayon humanresources@lapl.org (213) 228-7430 Ernesto Gomez humanresources@lapl.org (213) 228-7430

LA City Employees’ Retirement System (LACERS) Charlena Freeman Lacers.Hr@Lacers.org 213-317-5321 Lin Lin Lacers.Hr@Lacers.org 213-817-4918

Neighborhood Empowerment, Dept. of Lisa Santos-Claro lisa.santos-claro@lacity.org (213) 378-3597 hrconsolidatedrecords
@lacity.org N/A 213-972-5980

Personnel Department Rosalia Aispuro per.personnelservices@lacitiy.org 213-473-9058 Pat Gonzalez N/A 213-473-9054

Planning Department, City Oliver Quirante per.planning@lacity.org 213 978-1772 James Schuyler per.planning@lacity.org 213-473-9958

Police Department, Los Angeles per.voe@lapd.online 213-486-4630 ces@lapd.online N/A

Public Works, Board of Stephanie Barajas per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 N/A

Public Works/Contract Administration Stephanie Barajas per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 N/A

Public Works/Engineering Teresa Arreola per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 N/A N/A

Public Works/Sanitation Arthur Palomar per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 Teresa Arreola per.liaison1@lacity.org

Public Works/Street Lighting Mai Nguyen per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 N/A

Public Works/Street Services Mai Nguyen per.liaison1@lacity.org (213) 978-1800 N/A

Recreation & Parks, Department of HR Records Staff rap.hrverifications@lacity.org (213) 202-3222 N/A N/A N/A 213-202-3249

Transportation, Department of Various hrconsolidatedrecords@lacity.org (213) 972-5980 N/A N/A N/A

Water and Power, Department of

Zoo, Los Angeles Teri Tanaka lazoo.personnel@lacity.org 323-644-5330 Teresa Seipel lazoo.personnel@lacity.org 323-644-5330


